industry sectors of our counterparties.

Amounts presented in  €  '000
Financial

institutions
Holdings

Other
industries

Total

Cash and other equivalents 107 - - 107

Other assets - - 32 32

Total maximum credit risk as at 31 December 2018 107 0 32 139

IRF European Finance Investments Ltd

Financial Statements for year ended 31 December 2018

25

 Total maximum credit risk as at 31 December 2017 289 0 32 1,370

6.2 Market Risk

The Group takes on exposure to market risks. Market risk is the risk of occurring possible losses caused by the
fluctuation and volatility of market prices, such as share prices, interest rate and foreign exchange rate
fluctuations.

Market risks arise from open positions in interest rate, currency and equity products, all of which are exposed
to general and specific market movements and changes.

The table below presents the results in the carrying value of the assets of the Group by implementing a stress
test scenario on the factors concerning the aforementioned market risks.

As at 31 December 2018

   Amounts presented in  € '000

  Market Prices
Price

Volatility
Impact on Equity and

Profit and Loss

 Foreign-exchange rate -2% / 2% (564)/564

Prices of  securities -20% /20% (78)/78

Interest Rates 1% / -1% (1,537)/1,537

As at 31 December 2017

   Amounts presented in  € '000

  Market Prices
Price

Volatility
Impact on Equity and

Profit and Loss

 Foreign-exchange rate -2% / 2% (631)/631

Prices of  securities -20% /20% (287)/287
Interest Rates 1% / -1% (1,500)/1,500

Foreign-exchange rate

The tables above illustrate the sensitivity of profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and
financial liabilities and mainly the USD/EURO exchange rates “all other things being equal”.

Prices of listed securities

For listed securities a price volatile of +/-20% has been considered to be a suitable basis for estimating how
profit or loss and equity would have been affected by changes in the market risk that were reasonably possible
at the market date.

Interest Rates

The changes in the tables above are considered to be reasonably possible based on observations of current